

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Rochester Lawn Eq Center 94 W Auburn Rd

Rochester Hls, MI 48307

248-852-5171

rlecfrank@sbcglobal.net

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

City Of Rochester Hills Park Maintenance 1300 E Hamlin Rd Rochester Hills, MI 48307 Business: 248-841-2681 parks@rochesterhills.org

Delivering Dealer:

Rochester Lawn Eq Center Daniel Eschendal

94 W Auburn Rd Rochester Hls, MI 48307 Phone: 248-852-5171

rlecdan@sbcglobal.net

Quote ID:

11560786

Created On:

02 June 2015 02 June 2015

Last Modified On:

	Exp	31 July 2015			
Equipment Summary	Selling Price		Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE PR15 - Gator TS (Turf Tires)	\$ 7,674.45	Χ	2	=	\$ 15,348.90
Contract: 071B0200317_Agricultural, Grounds, and Road Price Effective Date: December 22, 2014	dside Equipment				
JOHN DEERE XUV 625i Green & Yellow(MY15 Build To Order)	\$ 12,644.77	Χ	1	=	\$ 12,644.77
Contract: 071B0200317_Agricultural, Grounds, and Road Price Effective Date: February 2, 2015	dside Equipment				

JOHN DEERE XUV 625i Green &

\$ 17,233.93 X 1 \$ 17,233.93

Yellow(MY15 Build To Order)

Contract: 071B0200317 Agricultural, Grounds, and Roadside Equipment

Price Effective Date: February 2, 2015

Equipment Total	\$ 45,227.60

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 45,227.60
	Trade In	
	SubTotal	\$ 45,227.60
	Total	\$ 45,227.60
	Down Payment	(0.00)
	Rental Applied	(0.00)
	Balance Due	\$ 45,227.60

Salesperson : X	Accepted By : X



Quote Id: 11560786 Customer Name: CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS PARK MAINTENANCE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Rochester Lawn Eq Center

94 W Auburn Rd Rochester Hls, MI 48307

248-852-5171

rlecfrank@sbcglobal.net

JOHN DEERE PR15 - Gator TS (Turf Tires)

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: 071B0200317 Agricultural, Grounds, and

Selling Price * \$ 7,674.45

Roadside Equipment

Price Effective Date: December 22, 2014

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

	Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items						tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
560UM	PR15 - Gator TS (Turf Tires)	2	\$ 6,969.00	14.00	\$ 975.66	\$ 5,993.34	\$ 11,986.68
		Stan	dard Options	s - Per Unit			
001A	US/Canada	2	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1015	Turf Tires	2	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2016	Non Adjustable Seat	2	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3100	Less Power Lift	2	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4149	Less Protection Package	2	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4249	Less Front Bumper & Brush Guard	2	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6018	Less Rear Receiver Hitch	2	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Dealer Att	achr	nents/Non-C	ontract/Open	Market		
BM24590	Brake / Tail Light Kit	2	\$ 162.64	14.00	\$ 22.77	\$ 139.87	\$ 279.74
VGB10133	Cargo Box Bed Mat	2	\$ 119.84	14.00	\$ 16.78	\$ 103.06	\$ 206.12
BM23765	Cargo Box Power Lift Kit	2	\$ 801.43	14.00	\$ 112.20	\$ 689.23	\$ 1,378.46
BM25000	Floor Mat	2	\$ 80.26	14.00	\$ 11.24	\$ 69.02	\$ 138.04
BM23459	Front Bumper/Brush Guard	2	\$ 347.76	14.00	\$ 48.69	\$ 299.07	\$ 598.14
BM20414	Heavy-Duty Suspension Kit	2	\$ 173.34	14.00	\$ 24.27	\$ 149.07	\$ 298.14
BM23193	Horn Kit	2	\$ 97.37	14.00	\$ 13.63	\$ 83.74	\$ 167.48
BM23799	Parts For Adjustable Driver's Seat	2	\$ 94.16	14.00	\$ 13.18	\$ 80.98	\$ 161.96
BM23839	Rear Receiver Hitch, 1.25 in. (38mm)	2	\$ 85.60	14.00	\$ 11.98	\$ 73.62	\$ 147.24
BM22543	Rough Terrain Kit	2	\$ 97.37	14.00	\$ 13.63	\$ 83.74	\$ 167.48
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 2,059.77		\$ 288.37	\$ 1,771.40	\$ 3,542.80
	Suggested Price						\$ 15,529.48



Quote Id: 11560786 Customer Name: CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS PARK MAINTENANCE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run

Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Rochester Lawn Eq Center

94 W Auburn Rd

Rochester Hls, MI 48307

248-852-5171

rlecfrank@sbcglobal.net

	Additional Discount	ts		
Misc. Additional Discount	2	\$ 90.29	\$ -90.29	\$ -180.58
Additional Discount Total		\$ 90.29	\$ -90.29	\$ -180.58
Total Selling Price	\$ 9,028.77	\$ 1,354.32	\$ 7,674.45	\$ 15,348.90

JOHN DEERE XUV 625i Green & Yellow(MY15 Build To Order)

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Stock Number:

Selling Price *

Contract: 071B0200317_Agricultural, Grounds, and

\$ 12,644.77

Roadside Equipment

Price Effective Date: February 2, 2015

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

1	* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items						
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
394CM	XUV 625i Green & Yellow (MY15 Build To Order)	1	\$ 10,859.00	14.00	\$ 1,520.26	\$ 9,338.74	\$ 9,338.74
		Star	ndard Option	s - Per Unit			
001A	US/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1002	Yellow Steel Wheels Ancla M-T Extreme Terrain Tire	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2006	Bench Seat - Yellow	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3006	Deluxe Cargo Box with Polyurea Liner, Brake, Tail, Reverse Lights & Light Protector	1	\$ 510.00	14.00	\$ 71.40	\$ 438.60	\$ 438.60
4001	OPS with doors	1	\$ 600.00	14.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 516.00
4031	Black Roof and Rear Screer w/ Headrests	1	\$ 709.00	14.00	\$ 99.26	\$ 609.74	\$ 609.74
4099	Manual Lift	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4199	Less Rear Protection Package	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4201	Heavy Duty Front Brushguard	1	\$ 239.00	14.00	\$ 33.46	\$ 205.54	\$ 205.54
6309	Less Front Hood Rack XUV	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 2,058.00		\$ 288.12	\$ 1,769.88	\$ 1,769.88



Quote Id: 11560786 Customer Name: CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS PARK MAINTENANCE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Rochester Lawn Eq Center 94 W Auburn Rd Rochester Hls, MI 48307

248-852-5171

rlecfrank@sbcglobal.net

	Dealer Att	achr	ments/Non-Con	tract/Oper	Market		
BM25143	Cargo Box Power Lift Kit	1	\$ 887.03	14.00	\$ 124.18	\$ 762.85	\$ 762.85
BM23585	High Capacity Alternator	1	\$ 371.29	14.00	\$ 51.98	\$ 319.31	\$ 319.31
BM22703	Seat-Belt Comfort Strap (2)	1	\$ 80.26	14.00	\$ 11.24	\$ 69.02	\$ 69.02
BM25592	Speed Limiter Kit	1	\$ 101.66	14.00	\$ 14.23	\$ 87.43	\$ 87.43
BM23370	Horn Kit	1	\$ 97.37	14.00	\$ 13.63	\$ 83.74	\$ 83.74
BM24282	Floormat	1	\$ 80.26	14.00	\$ 11.24	\$ 69.02	\$ 69.02
BM24463	Front CV Guards	1	\$ 117.70	14.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 101.22	\$ 101.22
BM22962	Rear CV Guards	1	\$ 117.70	14.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 101.22	\$ 101.22
BM23119	Skid Plate Kit	1	\$ 105.93	14.00	\$ 14.83	\$ 91.10	\$ 91.10
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 1,959.20		\$ 274.29	\$ 1,684.91	\$ 1,684.91
	Suggested Price						\$ 12,793.53
		Α	dditional Disco	unts			
	Misc. Additional Discount	1			\$ 148.76	\$ -148.76	\$ -148.76
	Additional Discount Total				\$ 148.76	\$ -148.76	\$ -148.76
Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 14,876.20		\$ 2,231.43	\$ 12,644.77	\$ 12,644.77

JOHN DEERE XUV 625i Green	&	Yellow(MY15	Build	To	Order)
---------------------------	---	-------------	-------	----	--------

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Stock Number: Selling Price *

Contract: 071B0200317_Agricultural, Grounds, and

\$ 17,233.93

Roadside Equipment

Price Effective Date: February 2, 2015

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

		1 11	ce bei item	- IIICiuucs I	ces and No	ii-contract ii	icilis
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
394CM	XUV 625i Green & Yellow (MY15 Build To Order)	1	\$ 10,859.00	14.00	\$ 1,520.26	\$ 9,338.74	\$ 9,338.74
		Star	dard Option	s - Per Unit			
001A	US/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1029	Yellow Steel Wheels Terra Hawk All Terrain Tires	1	\$ 41.00	14.00	\$ 5.74	\$ 35.26	\$ 35.26



Quote Id: 11560786 Customer Name: CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS PARK MAINTENANCE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company

2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Rochester Lawn Eq Center

94 W Auburn Rd

Rochester Hls, MI 48307

248-852-5171

rlecfrank@sbcglobal.net

2006	Bench Seat - Yellow	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3006	Deluxe Cargo Box with Polyurea Liner, Brake, Tail, Reverse Lights & Light Protector	1	\$ 510.00	14.00	\$ 71.40	\$ 438.60	\$ 438.60
4001	OPS with doors	1	\$ 600.00	14.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 516.00
4031	Black Roof and Rear Screen w/ Headrests	1	\$ 709.00	14.00	\$ 99.26	\$ 609.74	\$ 609.74
4099	Manual Lift	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4199	Less Rear Protection Package	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4201	Heavy Duty Front Brushguard	1	\$ 239.00	14.00	\$ 33.46	\$ 205.54	\$ 205.54
6309	Less Front Hood Rack XUV	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 2,099.00		\$ 293.86	\$ 1,805.14	\$ 1,805.14
		ichi	nents/Non-Con				
	Heavy Duty POWERtach Blade - 72 In.	1	\$ 3,549.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 3,549.00	\$ 3,549.00
	POWERtach Deflector Shield	1	\$ 79.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00
LPPK120	POWERtach Markers	1	\$ 49.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 49.00
	POWERtach Skid Shoes	1	\$ 249.00	0.00	\$ 0.00		\$ 249.00
BM23742	OPS Full No-Scratch Windshield	1 ·	\$ 542.49	14.00	\$ 75.95	\$ 466.54	\$ 466.54
BM25143	Cargo Box Power Lift Kit	1	\$ 887.03	14.00	\$ 124.18	\$ 762.85	\$ 762.85
BM23585	High Capacity Alternator	1	\$ 371.29	14.00	\$ 51.98	\$ 319.31	\$ 319.31
BM22703	Seat-Belt Comfort Strap (2)	1	\$ 80.26	14.00	\$ 11.24	\$ 69.02	\$ 69.02
BM25592	Speed Limiter Kit	1	\$ 101.66	14.00	\$ 14.23	\$ 87.43	\$ 87.43
BM23370	Horn Kit	1	\$ 97.37	14.00	\$ 13.63	\$ 83.74	\$ 83.74
BM24282	Floormat	1	\$ 80.26	14.00	\$ 11.24	\$ 69.02	\$ 69.02
BM24463	Front CV Guards	1	\$ 117.70	14.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 101.22	\$ 101.22
BM22767	Heavy Duty Rear Bumper	1	\$ 242.89	14.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 208.89	\$ 208.89
BM22962	Rear CV Guards	1	\$ 117.70	14.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 101.22	\$ 101.22
BM23119	Skid Plate Kit	1	\$ 105.93	14.00	\$ 14.83	\$ 91.10	\$ 91.10
	Dealer Attachments Total	*******	\$ 6,670.58		\$ 384.24	\$ 6,286.34	\$ 6,286.34
	Suggested Price						\$ 17,430.22
		A	dditional Disco	unts			



Quote Id: 11560786 Customer Name: CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS PARK MAINTENANCE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Rochester Lawn Eq Center

94 W Auburn Rd

Rochester Hls, MI 48307

248-852-5171

rlecfrank@sbcglobal.net

 Misc. Additional Discount
 1
 \$ 196.29
 \$ -196.29
 \$ -196.29

 Additional Discount Total
 \$ 196.29
 \$ -196.29
 \$ -196.29

 Total Selling Price
 \$ 19,628.58
 \$ 2,394.65
 \$ 17,233.93
 \$ 17,233.93